
Job No: 2010/387

Tuesday, 28 October 2010

Manly Council

PO Box 82

Manly NSW 1655

Attention: General Manager

RE: Occupation Certificate No. 10/387/01

Frankies Number —Shop 4, 9-15 Central Ave, Manly

Please find attached a copy of Occupation Certificate 10/387/01 and required attachments

issued by Steve Watson & Partners for the above mentioned development in accordance with

Section 109C(1)(c)and 109H of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979.

Please find attached a cheque in the amount of $30.00 payable for the registration of the

Occupation Certificate.

Can you please forward SWP a receipt for the acknowledgment of the lodgement cheque.

~dt(VC
With regard to the attached certificate plettse do not hesitate to contact me should you have

any queries or require any further information.

ulations Consultant

n & Partners Pty Ltd
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SrtdobsQ01 0 JobsQ01 0 0387 Shop 4, 9 12 Central Avenue

Manlytcc OocsiOCQ01 01026 OC letter council.docx
LEVEL 5, 432 KENT STREET, SYDNEY NSW 2000
TEL +61 2 9283 6555 1 FAX +61 2 9283 6500

www swparrners ccm.au
Ann 4s 107 366 576



FINAL
OCCUPATION
CERTIF I CATE

O STEVE WATSON
8/ PARTNERS

SLIILDING REGLtLATiONS CONSL'LTAF!TS AND CERTIFIERS

FIRE SAFE 'I ENGINEERS

LEVEL 5, 432 KENT STREET, SYDNEY NSW 2000
TEL +61 2 9283 6555 IFAX +61 2 9283 8500

systney@swpartners.corn.au
www.swpartners.corn.au

A8N 48 102 366 576

Issued under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 Section 109C(1)(c)and 109H

Final Occupation Certificate No. 10/387/01

Steve Watson and Partners certify that:

~ They have been appointed as the Principal CeAifying Authority under section 109E.

~ A Development ConsenVComplytng Development Certificate is in force with respect to the building.

~ A Construction Certificate has been issued with respect to the plans and specifications for the building.

~ The building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its classification under the Building Code of Australia.

~ Where required, a Final Fire Safety Certificate has been issued for the building.

~ Wh rare
'

ortf th Co missionerof~FireBri adeshasbeenconsidered.

Appl rankies Number

hop 4, 9-15 Central Avenue

Manly State: NSW Postcode: 2095

Loca
Prop

hop 4, 9-15 Central Avenue

anly State: NSW

rty Description: see attached

Postcode: 2095

Buil

Buil

Aus

itout and use of shop 4 as restaurant

Date veri.'2"'ctober 2010

Dete

ermination: 26th October 2010

Com

Deve

Cert

Development Certificate Number: 10/387/01 and 10/387/02

termination: 16th June 2010 and 14'" July 2010

Guiseppe Greziano (BPB0164) on behalf of

Steve Watson and Partners

Accreditation Body: BPB Accreditation no: ABC 1 Date of Endorsement: Tuesday, 26 October 2010



Documentation relied upon to issue Occupation Certificate 10/387/01 for Shop 4, 9-15 Central Avenue Manly

Occupation/Final Certificate Page 2 of 2
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Lated and.Prottkrty
ltttanagenittnt Authority

Land and Property Information - Street Address Inquiry

Inquiry for address: 15 CENTRAL, MANLY

Address

1-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

201/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

202/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

202/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

203/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

203/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

204/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

204/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

205/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

205/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

206/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

206/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

207/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

207/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

208/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

208/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

209/9 15 CENTRAL AVENUE I MANLY

210/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

211/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

212/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

213/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

214/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

215/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

216/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

217/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

218/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

219/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

220/9-15 CENTRAL A

Title
102/882672

1/SP61139

2/SP61139

3/SP61139

4/SP61139

5/SP61139

6/SP61139

7/SP61139

8/SP61139

9/SP61139

10/SP61139

11/SP61139

12/SP61139

13/SP61139

14/SP61139

15/SP61139

16/SP61139

17/SP61139

18/SP61139

19/SP61139

20/SP61139

21/SP61139

22/SP61139

23/SP61139

24/SP61139

25/SP61139

26/SP61139

221/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY 28/SP61139

222/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

2 2 3 / 9 15 CENTRAL AVENUE I MANLY

214/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

225/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

29/SP6

30/SPI3

31/SPP

32/SP$

1139

1139

11/9(t
1139

https://sixdands.nsw.gov,au/wps/portal/tpionline/menu.pl 16/06/2010
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226/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

227/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

228/9 15 CENTRAL AVENUEI MANLY

219/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

230/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

231/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

232/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

233/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

234/9 15 CENTRAL AVENUES MAN Y

235/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

236/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

301/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

301/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

302/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

302/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

303/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

303/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

304/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

304/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

305/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

305/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

306/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

306/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

307/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

307/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

308/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

308/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

309/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

309/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

310/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

310/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

311/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

312/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

313/9 15 CENTRAL AVENUEI MANLY

314/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

315/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

33/SP61139

34/SP61139

35/SP61139

36/SP61139

37/SP61139

38/SP61139

39/SP61139

40/SP61139

41/SP61139

42/SP61139

43/SP61139

44/SP61139

45/SP61139

46/SP61139

47/SP61139

48/SP61139

49/SP61139

50/SP61139

51/SP61139

52/SP61139

53/SP61139

54/SP61139

55/SP61139

56/SP61139

57/SP61139

58/SP61139

59/SP61139

60/SP61139

61/SP61139

62/SP61139

63/SP61139

64/SP61139

65/SP61139

66/SP61139

67/SP61139

68/SP61139

410/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

402/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

402/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

403/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

403/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

70/SP61139 P~ tl
' f E l

71/S 61139,
72/SP61139 rr

73/SP61139
~ e r ' r': I.-f'&

74/SP61139

https://six. lands.nsw. gov.au/wps/portal/lpionl inc/menu.pl 16/06/2010



r.anu anu rrupeny 1vranagemem wutnortty - 1.rt vearcnes rage 3 ot S

404/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

76/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

405/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

405/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

4 0 6 / 9 1 5 CENTRAL AVENUE I MANLY

406/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

407/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

407/9 15 CENTRAL AVENUEI MA'NLY

408/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

408/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

409/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

409/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

410/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

410/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

501/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

502/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

503/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

504/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

505/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

506/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

507/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

508/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

509/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

510/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

601/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

602/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

60 3/9 1 5 CENTRAL AVENUE I MANLY

604/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

605/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

606/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

607/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

608/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

609/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

610/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

701/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

75/SP61139

76/SP61139

77/SP61139

78/SP61139

79/SP61139

80/SP61139

81/SP61139

82/SP61139

83/SP61139

84/SP61139

85/SP61139

86/SP61139

87/SP61139

88/SP61139

89/SP61139

90/SP61139

91/SP61139

92/SP61139

93/SP61139

94/SP61139

95/SP61139

96/SP61139

97/SP61139

98/SP61139

99/SP61139

CP/SP61139

100/SP61139

101/SP61139

102/SP61139

103/SP61139

104/SP61139

105/SP61139

106/SP61139

107/SP61139

108/SP61139

109/SP61139

703/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

704/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANIY

705/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

706/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

707/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

111 SP6113(-'"

112/SP6Iljr39/ !I;~
113/SP611 9

114/SP6113$, 'j,
115/SP61139

https://six. lands.nsw. gov.au/wps/portal/lpi on 1inc/menu.pl 16/06/2010
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708/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

801/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

802/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

803/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

804/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

805/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

806/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

807/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

808/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

1/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

2/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

3/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

4/9 —15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

5/9 —15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

6/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

7/9 15 CENTRAL AVENUEI MANLY

8/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

9/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

10/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

11/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

12/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

13/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

14/9-15 CENTRAL AVENUE, MANLY

116/SP61139

117/SP61139

118/SP61139

119/SP61139

120/SP61139

121/SP61139

122/SP61139

123/SP61139

124/SP61139

1/SP61679

2/SP61679

3/SP61679

4/SP61679

5/SP61679

6/SP61679

7/SP61679

8/SP61679

9/SP61679

10/SP61679

11/SP61679

12/SP61679

13/SP61679

14/SP61679

Thisinformationis provided as a searching aid only.

The Registrar General does not guarantee the information provided.

Date of Inquiry: 16 Jun 2010 16:29
Your Reference:

https://six.lands.nsw. gov.au/wps/portal/lpionline/menu.pl 16/06/2010



Inspection Record
CI129C / 143C

STEVE WATSON
HE PARTNERS

Project
Address

Accredited

Certifier

DA ref

Shop 4-9-15 Central

Avenue, Manly

Nickolas Hontas

(BPB0832) for Steve

Watson and Partners

N/A

Inspection record ¹

Body Corporate

Accreditation ¹

Date of inspection

Type

1 0/387/C

ABC 1

14 May 2010

PRE- COMPLYING DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFICATE

Checklist

Regulatory requirements

Date of Application for CDC ¹

Fire Safety Measures on AFSS/FSS confirmed correct?

Measures to be affected by the proposed development:

1. Exit signs

2. Emergency lighting

3. Portable fire extinguishers

4. Smoke detection

Have works associated with proposed CC/CDC commenced?

Do the plans and specifications accompanying the application for the construction

certificate adequately and accurately depict the condition of the existing building the

subject of the inspection?

Details of any features of the site, or of any building on the site, that would result in the

proposed development the subject of the application for the complying development

certificate:

(i) not:being complying development, or

(ii) n 'complying with the Building Code of Australia

Notes

10/06/10

Yes

No

Yes

None identified

Sign

V

14 May 2010

BUILD!No REr50'IATIFJNS DONSDIIANIS Arlrr DELTIFIERS

FIRF SiSFETY ENI..II'IErRS

LEVEL 5, 432 KENT STREET, SYDNEY NSW 2000
TEL +61 2 9283 6555 I FAX +61 2 9283 8500

sydneyeswpartners.corn.au
www.swparfners.corn.au

A8N 48 102 366 576
Page 1 of 1

N I rs



O STEVE M/ATSON
%PARTNERS

BUILDfttu REDLtLAIIOtrS 'QNSULIAtITS AND r'Li';IilIRS
FIRL. SAFEiY ENGINEERS

LEVEL 5, 432 KENT STREET, SYDNEY NSW 2000
TEL +61 2 9283 6555 I FAX +61 2 9283 8500

sydney@swpartners.corn,au
www.swparlners.corn.au

ABN 48 102 366 576

CI162B Site Inspection Record
Project
Address

Shop 4- 9-15 Central

Avenue, Manly

Inspection record ¹
10/387/F1

Accredited

Certifier

DA ref

Date of

inspection

Guiseppe Graziano

(BPB0144) for Steve Watson

and Partners

N/A

18'" October 2010

Body Corporate

Accreditation ¹

CDC Ref

Type

ABC 1

10/387/01 and 10/387/02

COMPLETION

Checklist

Consistency with approved plans?

Pre OC DA Conditions?

Yes

N/A

BCA compliance matters OK?

Basix matters OK?

Yes

N/A

Issues/Rectification works required
Issue

Rear exit door was fitted with a drop down bolt which doesn'

corn I with Clause D2.21 of the BCA

No emergency lighting was provided to the tenancy in

accordance with E4.2

Comment/

requirement

Remove drop down bolt locking

device

Provide emergency lighting in

accordance with BCA

Action by

Builder

Electrician

Was the Inspection

Satisfactory

H Satisfactory subject to resolution of the issues identified above

Unsatisfactory

Signed
18w October 2010

Inspector Date

Page 1 oft



O STEVE WATSON
8F PARTNERS

flulLI)fl'lfs RFD0'AII(&ITS c&TN50LfAI'IS Al'D DERlttlf=R5

FIRE SAFETY ENC'INEER5

LEVEL 5, 632 KENT STREET, SYDNEY NSVr 2000
TEL +61 2 9283 6555IFAX +61 2 9283 8500

sydneyerswpartners.corn.au
www.swpartners.corn.au

ABN 68 102 366 576

CI162B Site Inspection Record

Project
Address

Accredited

Certifier

Shop 4 —9-15 Central

Avenue, Manly

Guiseppe Graziano

(BPB0144) for Steve Watson

and Partners

Inspection record ¹
10/387/F2

Body Corporate ABC1

Accreditation ¹

DA ref

Date of

inspection

N/A

26'" October 2010

CDC Ref

Type

10/387/01 and 10/387/02

COMPLETION —Defects reinspection

Checklist

Consistency with approved plans?

Pre OC DA Conditions?

Yes

N/A

BCA compliance matters OK?

Basix matters OK?

Yes

N/A

Was the Inspection

IXI Satisfactory

Satisfactory subject to resolution of the issues identified above

Unsatisfactory

26'" October 2010

Date

Page 1 of 1







APPLICATION FQR
OCCUPATION
CERTIFICATE

O STEVE WATSON
&PARTNERS

LEvEL 1. 4~2 ( I'I (Is EE Irl"IEY lls"( 2cnl
IcL +4' s 'I. Gsssi xx (r, 2 r2a" asoc

14wrhov((wr I'llarl: c1
emaw.('V1 lno. fr., .1'.Il.l

Xll 4a 'rlx 264 274

PART 1 Application and Site Details

Type of Certificate
Sought
Tick appropriate boxes

o Interim certificate

Sinai certiticate

o Change of building use of an existing building

o Occupation/use of a new building

Applicant

Itis important that we sre
able to contact you if we
need moreinformation.

Please give us as much

detail as pos",'I;!c.

Phone: ~
Mobile: 5

Il a:~svJ I lcw:
Fax: (~

S E-mat{: Qox4t ox

Mr Mrs ~ Miss Ms Other

Surname (or Company):

Givennames(orABN): 3 ) 6 I
'7 S 2.Q

Address: —{5

Location of the
Property

We need Ibis to correctly
identify the lend.

Address: Styx 0 { S &~~ aP(
State:~ok(/X) Post Code: ZB % W

Real Property Description:

(eg. LoVDP/Section, etc)

The reel property description is mandatory, ihese details are shown on your rate notices, property deeds etc

PART 2 Work Description



Building Details

Pe buitrtlng ctassihcation

must tre the sama as that

specihedin the Complying

Development Certilicate or

Construction Certilicate

If you are applying for an Occupation CertNcate for pari of the building, describe the part of the building:

Iwccr&~L 4~ err~ Lr~ cr ( s ct ca c.

Describe the proposed use of the building:

What is the classification of the building under the BCA:

Change in Classification

What is the existing classification of the building under the BCA: Fnt r(

What is the new classification of the building under the BCA:

Attachments The following information must accompany an application for an Occupation Certificate:

~ A copy of Development Consent or Complying Development Certificate

~ A copy of the Construction Certificate, where relevant

~ A Final Fire Safety Certificate or Interim Fire Safety Cerfificate (not required for class 1a or 10 buildings).

~ Other certificates or documentation relied on.

PART 3 Declaration

owledge, true and accurate.

y be delayed or rejected or more

vided is misleading, any approval

O.trs M tJO i lO



Oct 26 2010 3IOBPM HP LASERJET FPX

Prank/as /Vumber Page 6

The owner of a budding. or Ihs ovmer's egsnl, needs lo pro Ide e fire
ssf Iy oenihcaie Io Ihe cedarirg avlhodlv (a council or a pnvaie
codifier) vein an applical on for en occunelion cerlrficaie. You can use
Irle form lo do so, A copy ot the cershcaie also needs lo be given Io
the commmslaner sf New soulh viales Fire angades, and d splayed
rn Ihe b irving in a prominent posrlrm.

1. Details of the Building heing Certified

ICenlral Avenue
name

Name cf the cv'nerofths building or part ofthe building

Full
name/company SP61679+ 8888882 Building Man ament
name

Address of the building
Flat/street Shop 4 9 ]5
no.
Suburb or
town

Luu
Nearest 6 dne ROad
cfoss
stl'ee't

This certificate is for: part of bundlng

Oescription of the building or part of Ihe building

2 Type oi Ceitlftcate
This Is the: final nre safety certificate

fZC Ctdmmr a~mo rtificate

3, Certt6cation

P:~oW~ .I (~r~
being the owner of the building described above, or the agent of tine owner, certify that:

, ~ each of Ihe essential fire sa/ety measures listed in part 7 has been assessed by a properly qualified person, anti

wss found, when it was assessed by that person, lo be capable of performing to at least the standard required

by the current hre safety schedule for the building;

~ the information contained in Ibis statement is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

4, Information Attached to this Certificate

H The current iire safety schedule for the building

5 Sign shire

The own

Signature

nt, must complete and signth~ecertlfi to.

Name

Address The capacity in which
yod are Sigring if you are
not the owner of the
building



Erenkies Number Page 7

6. Privacy policy

You need to provide the information in this certificate to the certifying authority if you are applying for an occupation
certificate. You also need to give the information to the council and the Commissioner of New South Wales Fire

Brigades if a fire safety order has been made for the building once you have satisfied that order. If you do not supply

a fire safety certificate as required, you will be in breach of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Acf 1979
and you could be found guilty of an offence and/or required to take further action. Please contact the council if the

information you have provided in this certificate is incorrect or changes.

7. Assessment of Fire Safety Measures
Measure Standard of performance required by the fire safety

schedule
Date of
assessment

Automatic fire detection snd alarm system BCA2010 Specification E2.2a and AS 1670.1 - 2004 8'lc'o
Emergency lighting

Exit signs

Portable fire extinguishers

BCA2010 Clause E4.2, E4.4 snd AS 2293.1-2005

BCA2010 Clause E4.5, NSW E4.6, E4.6 and AS 2293.1 -2005

BCA2010 Clause E1.6and AS 2444-2001



SWP Certificate Tracking Schedule

Project: Frankies Number, Manly

Date: 26'ctober 2010

Revision: R1.0

Statutory Fire Safety Measures CERTIFICATION BY

ITEM MEASURE STANDARD OF PERFORMANCE DESIGN INSTALL

1 Automatic fire detection and

alarm system

2 Emergency lighting

BCA2010 Specification E2.2a and AS 1670.1-
2004

BCA2010 Clause E4.2, E4.4 and AS 2293.1—2005

Superior Fire Services

Pty Ltd 08/10/10

Steve Harrison

Electrical 22/10/10

3 Exit signs BCA2010 Clause E4.5, NSW E4.6, E4.8 and AS

2293.1—2005

Steve Harrison

Electrical 22/10/10

4 Portable fire extinguishers BCA2010 Clause E1.6 and AS 2444 —2001 Superior Fire Services

Pty Ltd 26/10/10

Other Measures CERTIFICATION BY

ITEM MEASURE STANDARD OF PERFORMANCE DESIGN INSTALL

1 ConstructionandFitoutof

Food Premises

Food Act 2003, Food Regulation 2004 and AS

4674-2004

HACCP Australia

21/10/10

2 Energy Efficiency (Artificial

Lighting and Power)

BCA2010 Part J6 and Specification J6 Steve Harrison

Electrical 22/10/10

3 Energy Efficiency (Hot Water

Supply)

BCA2008 Part 17 and Section 8 of AS/N253500.4 Somerville Plumbing

Pty Ltd 22/10/10

4 Glazing Other Glazing

~ AS1288 (including bi-fold doors, revolving

doors, skylights, shopfront doors & one off

doors)

Urban impact 22/10/10

5 Light (general) BCA2010 Clause F4.4 and AS 1680.0—1998 Steve Harrison

Electrical 22/10/10

Ventilation jgenera~l BCA2010 Clause NSW F4.5 b and AS 1668.2—
10



88.'18. -'I'i!I'I 18:8&& +I-1, 53888 326/tc 2ctc Yua t.'.53 Hrx +sl 2 9966 2175 SOPHR&OR RzRH SHRvrCH (gloat/ccs

Superior
Fire Se& vices piy Lt cl

Final / 44erH-n Fire Safety Certificate
Environmental Planning 6 Assessment Regulation 2000 —Part 6, Division 3

Typo of certificate issued [ J Intr.rim Final

~ & . ~

N:ll'ne Of-0\Van& / A&?e&lt

Ar/dress

She& I

Suburb

Sid. o( Sirr et

Nearest c&os& s!/uet

Hou &./L/nit n snhcr
I?«& cnntion of the o.»(ding

I, Natharaol H do

Sul&enor Fiie Services, CG/16 Narabang Way, 8&truss NSVV

certify thol

(a) each of tho essential fire measures hsted buluv&:

~ has hoon assessed by a person (chosr.n by me) who &vas properly
qualified to do so; and

was found, when It was assessed to !hove been proporly implemented
and to be capable of pen/arming to a standard nol less than that required
by the most recent gim safety schedule t&r&py attached) for the l&uikl&ng

for which tho ccrbficate is issued.

(0) ttic information contained in this cerhficatc is, to thr. be t of my Rnowledge
and belief. iruc and accuiato,

Contral Ave

fvlanly

East

R.&glen St
0-1.&

P.&rt ( Shop
&

1» s N&&mt»r

F re Safr.ty Hlcssurc I Sta&nlard BC&\ Ci&n&se(s)

'uioindt& Firo Dutr-. I on 6 Alarm
S& r Ic a& 9

I &?uiiir&g O,.anent ty&i& no Systc&1

167&3 '. 200:I

f&S 167O 1;&00.&

Sacc t 2 ra (Clause I)

S&ec F2 ..-'C!arise 6l

I?aie uf this can&fiesta 26.10.20'10

Agan! / Ov ner'6-8&gndtu&a
/

C",& city Service Supeivi .o&

&3 c&&i» t this cert&fr.atn tn&&&.the& vnlh the rel& v,&nt fire safety schedu'1i&st I &1 for&&,&I'dod to thc &. 2 &ncif anr! tl&c
Cnrnn'.!& Hiunor of th&d+Vrsw Suug& &0/alas fdrr& 8riod&lea

w&i v ul ' &. 'Iau "'- ! &
&'n"'cr «;Ih lh ' &»I f«& u&'&&0 - nci,il rf &,

I
'& 'i!&&en!r: d dr&l&&Vert in tl.

hu,td&n I

A Fi &I Safety Certificate is d cor!ific;ite issur d h), &,r o i behalf r&f the r&v/ner of tti«build&ng
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AI'Pl.lutllll( L

( (Ih1(u(1$ 5IONIN(i 1115'I' I',I'()l(T

(inl'ui ms!i ve)

(Pic'I'''0 I

THE FIRE DETE(:TION AND ALARM SYSTFM
INSTALLED AT:

i W~(I&i@ ''yo(~/P('(
..A(9/-'y', Z

- A& C opi~~y" p(V~

WV')e~n(p

Pea!cocle

D(Pic'oi Duyrel's ylutlicci eol A&tent

+
O

Vusl.i'oclu

Nw("u'"

MDDII-I(:61 I'IDN 'ID SYSTF
fit'DDI

I I(ill (FI

('!Jioss ocit ttlo il not apt tell:I,.I

n

"I

O

'u

u

I'ostc.ocle

SU(1"-r!(7!'lt'D Sel'vIce." P/L
!'!ar .t.:FtTI(/ Way

8„'Ir(758MRI1V 2OS5

Oy,'8/~
Date ot (ommissioning tc.sls

N 31110 (1115 8(t(tress o! coilinlISSlonin(J Conlpany I'On'lgan'y staliip oi ConlP81ly !na'nt. 01

'Bt 0('ic ( 5 TJ F!Rc 'I

C

O

Donln Issfof'ling liel on

108 il (prl.ill

'. ioriatur,

21(&&qo y(7(''I cgFP

I',-,nr! 0 Aus'.(Elis
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'!6 16 0.1——'2!IB&

INSTRUCTIONS;

This form I. tO be used in conjunction wilh —.

(a) operator's manual

(b) installer's statemenl(s); and

(c) 'as installed'rawirgs

to provide a complete description of the installs&J system and ils testeri performance at the

'IU11O c f Its I.OB1O11sslonu'Io Into sei'vice

SYST E M INFORMATION

CSENERAE
YF.S

3&

,',si) Equipniei I l=quipment hns been designed and coiislii&c.led in

accorder!ce v,ith the ielevant Standards

inSlr&l!Blinn ! OuiPmont has been IOCaten inetalied and intei OnneCteri

in Br..c,ni dan&..u vnth the sy.!en1 doc!i!no;ifalioii

Conipnnbuily All detec!ors ano other clevices used in lhci,yS:c.m are-

(i) I!vlcc! in I'Ie opeiatur's rr annal

(Ii) OmPati!b!O with the ielevant pa;ts of Clg parlicuimly that the

perrnitlcd numbcir of dp!actors and other devices lr r & Rct'. et!cuit

is no! I-&ceoclocf

iul) 0'istallenl ln au'I BCIVICOI!munl fof''I'Icti!hf. I'Ip su'!al&IB

R»

L

(iv) nc&', se! to a Ben.itivity ou'.side that piesciibod in t',. relevant

prod!i!,t Stan!la&rd

Ais m &one f&n;Clarion s The a!aim zone limitations in Clause 2 /i of

AS 1670 1 aie i&et exceeded

,'ol Pi&mary poiw&r source

(il lhe primaiy power source for the system has been prowdod in

Iiccc Id&incr& with AS/tvZS GCOG

; he is&Paling sv&itcfi disconr&acts all Bct.vo conduclois

io)

id,'i&I"

OnerationS Of itis primaiy i.raver SOu!Ce s" ilcn did not

C.ause an alarm !O be mtlioated On the System

,o&onclrili n » el'ource

lil il e secondary t&owr-.r sourre Is, of a suitable type and c:1p

!,I!)'OB�&plyinq

9: th the Iequ,ren ants c&r Clau e 3 1G 2 c,f /&S !G70 1.

(i ) Tf cv f al voltage, charqer type .nd setting is con act and in

accordance with tnc II!1!u:ry mar&ulactuier's rocoinmendotion

l3allery leml. I ratu&e and voll Igo The rat!crv voltage. corresponcis to

ttia', sp tcifii: I by thc. battery mari ilac!Urer for '.l',o t *.ml eraluie

rnousuied Bite 24 h qiii;,ccn'. c&peratv&n

Al &I&7r zcvic ps&air&P!Pi., I.,&el& aianll zc&i'I 'u oui't Is cv tl'RI th

equipnfeni Iri& nufacturer'6 Sp'ifiCa! OCS

e
the rnir&i!nuni pai a!nett is specified hy Ihe ma I!lecturer, inr!uding tlia',

the reve ver;esponds, to signals fron& ari oc'!us!inn oov ce toi alarm

tarnfier, lrnv 9 Biidby powe, signals ano ciivci a fault Bird!&r!l Bi!en th!3

silf&f".I" so 'igl'lal co"Iclniuii ls &I& c&nt

:..IRSJ..'cl& Rci.t'&I!a
\Vn&V *, Iw,&'CI: 0113 d'&
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Ls 167&). I —2&f31

(I! Operation of laulf and alai)n «fgna/s Fault and alarm cnnditions
correctly delect and indicate as the co&rect alarm zone operating
other required indicators, and operate relevanl outputs of the CIE

(k) Mimic panel All mimic panels annunciators, etc, operate ccriectly

t J A//A

33
ig

3

a

3

B

3

a
&a

&.'3

a.

a

!ci) Sul)e visory signal response lone At lea I one supervisory dnv:ce in

each alarm zone circuit has been tested and the response to the

supervisory device does not exceed 'I Gig s.

Alaim !Cknnio/eel»men! facili!y Alarm acknowic«clgen ei I facilities

OPerate in aCr:OrdanCe VW!h thP. fPq&iff'&af»6&1!6 Df Cl'auae 3? /)S 1670 1

!.,) Occupiin! &veiiunci,«yslem

!ij A lault sigral !s clispiayeu at tiie CIE when ihe ciii Lui &viring at
!he last speaks, or souncier is short or c. pe&i micuite&)

(3) Each sounder!speal&sr Opera'.es in accordance v/:lh the:

rnqiiirc ments of Claiise 3?2 of AS 1&5 0 1 and a r&«&i&i of lhs

soi&)ci prox sul'evel ha, been inacie

!I) Th&3 exteinal alarm indicatiori is visible f:o&11 tl'p. )Ra(i'1 pipproach to the
t) U I I din ql

(u) &Man&:&)i cali pninfs

(i) I acli n'anuai cal! noint ci!eiatrs coi ectl/

(ii) II'e ciciii&ation of manual cail f)oin!6 &lo no! caiirri xistinrJ

clctcnlci alarm indications to he extinoiiishc&J

(iii) fatal)L&al cali poin'Is Bi'C &1C'I sL&!&&BC! to alai») depcn&ter; .:

(I) Alarm /nrie & oiifrols Alarm test, fault test, isolate and iesel facility of
each alarm zone npcrates correctly

Afa»n clapci&cfcnry Alarm ciependency works corrc:ctly ar)d &Joes nol

app!y to devi es lfs!ed in Clause 3,3 ol AS 1670 1

(n) CIE'es!&o»se lo ac!un!i»o dewce opeiaffnn Each actiiating clevice
has nper.ited when tested with B mediun; suitable for tlie &Jevice type
and the alarm hns indicatecl on lhe pip and a', the t sted devic

(o) Fault response tone I he response to a fault does not exceed 100 s
Ior each ala&f11 zone circ&lit

(p) A!aim response tune At leasf one detector in each alen» zone ha:
been tested and the response to Ihe alarin does not exceed 10 s or

the period specifieci when dcpen&lency on morc than one alarm signal
Is Lised

/0//f

"/8

i,v) Smol:e Bnd !i&9 dr&oi refe)&se Ear&1 Clonr-r&'lease devi&,c i&pei'ates

c.o'r cilv

!v/) Fhame cfeiecl;1&6

(I) Thi. niimi)er and type Of flem detuCtO&6, piu&'i! 0 adequate
prn!cct n fc; the aiea.

(li) Inert. Sia rio l)fir\d o')ts li'l '..rpa I&"D'.rictp1

Ai/P .

//y/g

(IV) Detente: lenSC& Bre Clean Bnd BC)equate'y PrnteC)id ainrn du
'i)clex!&Cfric DLIS 1'B1&aiio "I sniilc(ss

(7) l1P!6'ctois &PP&&onc: lo a f'i, e or .'I)foisted flame Bc»re.

A&///f

aiav& slai&133' cin 3&
-; Sf&i .lard ~ Aust alia
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HS 1670,1--1001

ix) r&yiulfi-pc&inl nspirenngi snioki.= ileiecfors

(i) fxesponse time of all sampling points meets the requirements of

As ibm I

(ii) Ala;m seltings nnrl indicators ol!Orate correctly

(in) 17emOte indication nf alorin and fault signals operate correctly

(iv) Airtlov, failure indicator operatos correctly

(v) Syster& (signal) failtir.. indic ators cperatc correclly

(vll Isolalu and reset functions of&erato coirectiy

(vi ) Alarm nnd faull trst facilitir s opoiate correctly

0

P.

0
0

0
r.0

'n
'0

0
in

0

00

(yl Diici sai'ill&i;Ik/ 0'7if 2 he aiarni indicato«s clearly visible from a

traflicable area and lhe duct aii velocity exceeds the minirnuni velocity

specitied foi !i e unit ii n&t, ine meaaured chflerentiai r&rFSsiirO IS at

leaa! thi& min inurn .,peCifieri fur the unit

(zl An &I'aiy cc'n!Iof fuiiciioi&s Each anc'Ihary control funr&tioi'I opsia'les

with tt&r: 80 vanori c&f assocldterl slam'I zones

!B.i liam& signtuiii7ri Fr!Oif&n1i&n! A!am& sign itlinri Bniiipment inil ates a fire

a!arri sigriai '«. Ili. mr&n;toiino service provioe

ibbl l.al ei:i„g A 0 n . one location i
. iri.muctieleiy apparent froi» Iho alaiin

zo'10 lal&0!I'llg

t)OCUMEN TATION

ihe. I iiov. Iii.l Cictni'1&r ntation IS loca ocl in or aiiiacei&t tc tl&B I IP

'As-nistal'oci'liaw ings

Ihl CIE do umiuitation required t&y AS 4420 I oi AS 7240 2

Cc Ivn's sic&nnlcl lest Ie pot I

Inslalloi's sin!F mont in acco dar:ce with Apnendix f: of AS 7 G70. I

I 0) 4 log conlp 7''iig VVIth lhc.'i'!Ou I'I 01st'Itsof Clause 7 3 of AS 0 ( (& I

, fl Aspirating sy. I i"1 or sign loo'I cn&lculation

wtvtt 'IR,I.«GG ri 00
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Af'I'C.NIII); I.

STAN))ARI) I ()RM OI INS'I'AI.I.I'IC S,ITATIINtliN'I I'OR

V I 1?F. A I A R I, I SYR I I-:NI

!Nol'lnilttvi:l

1 Name of prem ses

Bitiiated at

Frr2/ /re~ 6 hc/n/9bur

5'y u/) )1 42- //a ~//2&/ AVE

I'939/y .

T

E
E
C
n

3

31

O

O3

0 liWe have instailerl in lhe above premises,

aii altei atioi1 to the svs!em nf

a systuln Of /ry/3 yr~r / ( Jpg v/r.,~

(Brand nemo)

/
he system i connecterd!0 thra 111DIII ot ll'0 service Prov lrici'

hr Syet m inCr ipOrateS ihe Iul!OWinrd anCiliaiy eu,i:pl11ent -( +2/

Fd(r' 6'ra/2/3' raa A 13 //aa2

/9,;,r+ ~p

me 'Iuiescent inad of aiiciilary rtq,iiument

-rimarv owo vnl!age and soiirne

G ':ECOI;du:y i.auery type anCI CapriCily

1'/str-i11 I/1811'ie'1,nce agiel nleiii detaiis

10 pnidon/9 ot pi n';see, not protected hy this systein

tv I/(I

',1 I/We hcr- bv cc.l:fv that

!a) tlie inS!ai'iauan ie CcniPlete and haS beei; lliuiOurtiiir'li'6!*'il

ib) tlii- s)sucrn is inslalleri in arcoiuance w;tfi the cuir i t reit irurn n!6 o!
A" 1(i/0 '

ic) tl e svst.'in is inr!alled in .Rccurdance ivllh attach, 0 du: 0 i

spccificatioii':xcef&t

in rr «;iiri!n!lie fC!lowi;io

details'Itch-han/e-1rema-approved-fn

6 ri

(4/+- r~~ 3

B!r:l,o out ino wuirfs Il.sl aiu iiot opp irar i.

(nrr)a ii/6!ion l

Location of hie indica!nr panel ()aug ~o /z ~.;/3 gr -go

wrrv" . I a r d 3 r&1 ( 0 ' r.
Si 1 ad arda AuaI alta



Frankies Number

Page 16

ENIERGENCY LIGHTING - INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that:
a) The works have been inspected during construction and have been completed in accordance with thenominated Standards of Performance.

b) I am a properly qualified person and have a good working knowledge of the relevant codes and standardsreferenced above. (My qualifications and accreditations are listed below)
Relevant qualifications and accreditations: LE 1 fWCc L~ c

c) The Information contained in this statement is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Name: 5'+I) t
Company. 5 E.
Address: V pJ

Phone No.

WiSeoc4. K~TP C

Fax No.

v JUIV
ignature

qy I~ r0
Date



Frankies Number
Page t7

EXIT SIGNS - INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that:

a) The works have been inspected during construction and have been completed in accordance with the

nominated Standards oi Performance.

b) l am a properly quatiged person and have a good working knowledge oi the relevant codes and standards

referenced above. (My qualifications and accreditations are listed below)

Relevant qualifications and accreditaiions: L (
re A~r P

c) The information contained in this statement is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Name:

Company. SY 4 ~ t4 E)-~C'C. l
C'

Address: T ZR&
Phone No. Fax No.

Signature Date
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0I ire Protection Pty I.t'ct

Final Fire Safety Certificate
Environmental Planning 8, Assessment Regulation 2000 —Part 8, Dwrsion 3

Type cf cortific &te issur:d [3 Interim H i=inst

Nrene of Owner/Agent

Address

I, Nathaniel I-lide

SUi&i(it!OR FIRE SYSTEMS PTY I.T(i

C56&15 NARABANG i/JAY, BF.I.ROSE, NSyy 2085

certify Lrlai

i 1) ecch of(he os.entiril fire 0 casuies listed belovr

~ hes been assessed by: & p rson (chosen l&y r,&e) who was properly

quakfied to do so, anti

we. founrl. when it was assessed!0 havo i&r r.n proporly impicn&ected

anti to be capable of performing to 0 stands&r ri not less 'lian that required

i&y lhe most recent fire safety ache&fute ( opy attached) fui ihe buiding

fcr tvhir;h the certificate is issued.

(5) tho informatron contained in this rertificatr. is, to tt&o best of my knowledge

end bel ef, true and scour;&tc,

l3uilcl,nrl I'Ian: .

Nea&est cross street

uso/Ui i nu&irbs

Igescr.phon nf tho builr ling

(whole nr pair)

'0:ific 'Jylivcv

Raglan St

,. -I, 0-'l5 ' ',ln i /'v'vlaniy

(Irart) Trankir/5 n;&mber resist&rent

oslo of,&ssessrnem pil IG 10

Pire Safely Mcasurs St &ndnrd BCA Clause(s)

inoriablc fsr: cx'.us& &nnsrs /5:-111 —io!0 .'1 5
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Agent/Owner's Signature f. i'wr

Capacity Service Supervisor

~ A copy of tm, certificate logother with Ihe relevant fire safely sch..dule must be foisvarded to thr. council an&i the

Coinmissio'iur of the New Sniith Wales Firo Brig &des,

A copy of t'&is cerliiiceic ti&ryi!iier with lhe relevant fire afoty schr.dole must t rs i,ion&inanity &ttsptayod in the

liuilding

A Fiio S&feiy Certili 7&ti. &6 ri cr!itic ile issurd by or on henalf:f thi ow&cr oi the hukt ng.



HACCP AUSTRALIA
eliminate tlte lazar&I - reduce tlto risk

21"October 20 I 0

Dear Sabra,

A site Ingpection was conducted on 1S"October 2010 nt Frankies Number

located ai Shop 4/0 —I 5 Central Avenue, Manly NSW.

'fhe facility wus inspected against Austmlian Standard 4674-2004 Design,
Construction and Fit out of t'ood premises and it meets the stmtdard with an

eaceptiot3 of the hand &vash basin in the kitchen which needs to be installed

prior to commencing operations.

'I'he facility was not operational at the time ot'he audit so the inspection of
storage, preparation and handling of t'ood could not be verifled.

The'onstructiouand materials used on the &yells atl(l floors also comply with the
AS 4f&74.

Please flnd attached the repmt completed at tho tlnte of the audit, You will

note that most of'he elements on the repott were not applicable as the

tacility was not operational at tbe time of the atnlit.

Please let me know if we can be ot'urther assistance to you and if you
'lvotdd like me to have a look «t your operalions when it's operational.

Regards,

Proicct Man&agei

tA P-vt&ustr«fa-P

No. 0 l3t&i&uetttest Flt ti)dttt&i, 3 la&due Sit«, t, t'l&»sh sydttey Nuvv "utio r&usttatt«

T &39 «llir5 it9I 1 9, I'& 995d 7919 v&ww I taccp & tan au r&BN 7i Q7'3 7:m;itf:



RECEIVALS
Food Process

Records of supplier and product names for all

incomin oods.
Packaging condition inspected at receival and

recorded.
Temperature records of incoming goods
available.
Records of corrective actions when taken.

Satisfactoryl
Unsatisfactory

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

CRITIMAJI
MIN/0BS

Additional Comments

CRITICAL CONTROL POINT MONITORINGS

Food Process

Records of product temperatures for all

refri crated stora e.
Records of corrective actions for product

tern eratures failures.
Effective use of 2 hour, 4 hour rule for potentially

hazardous materials. Records available.

Records of corrective actions for total process
time of potentially hazardous materials (2hr, 4 hr

rule
Records available for sanitizin salads
Records of corrective actions for sanitising

salads.
Records of cooking temperature available (at
least 75'C in centre .

Records of corrective actions for cooking

tern erature when re uired.

Records of hot hold temperatures available (hot

hi h risk foods are bein held at 60'C or above

Records of corrective actions for hot high risk

foods when re uired.
Records of post cook cooling available.
Procedures followed.
Records of corrective actions for post cook
coolin when re uired.
Records of transport condition available for

delive of food roducts.
Records of corrective actions for transport
condition if needed.

r s- prc u n en-avata e
deliver of food roducts.
Records of corrective actions for product
condition if needed.
Records of delivery temperatures available. (Hot

meals trans orted at & 60 C; Chilled food

Satisfactoryl CRIT/MAJ/ Additional Comments

Unsatisfactory MIN/OBS

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Page I of 5



trans orted at & 5 C
Records of corrective actions for delivery
tern eratures when required.

N/A

FOOD PROCESS AREAS
Food Process

Food cutting boards / utensils are to be
separated and colour coded for raw and ready to
eat foods
Foods handled a ro riatel
Gloves properly used for raw and cooked

roducts.
Food ingredients are free of foreign matter and
free from s oila e.
Materials returned to safe storage conditions
immediatel after use.
Correct storage of raw and RTE products
avoidin cross contamination.
Single service utensils / containers, properly
stored.
Conformance to shelf life controls and
appropriate system for management, e.g. FIFO
—All Areas.

Satisfactoryl CRIT/MAJI
Unsatisfactory MIN/OBS

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Additional Comments

STORAGE: DRY GOODS
Food Process

Goods stored off the floor
Opened items stored so that the product is
effectivel sealed.
Products which have been decanted from its
original packaging have been labelled
a ro riatel .
Allergen products have been stored
a ro riatel .
Products in glass bottles have been stored
appropdately to minimise glass contamination in

the event ofbreaka e.

Satisfactoryl CRIT/MAJI Additional Comments
Unsatisfactory MIN/OBS

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

STORAGE: COLD & HOT
Food Process

Food products are stored off the floor at all
times.
Raw foods stored separately from ready to eat
foods.
Foods covered & rotected a ro riatel
Decanted and pre-prepared products are
labelled with product names and preparation
date.
Allergen products have been stored

-a ro riatel .
Products in glass bottles have been stored
appropriately to minimise glass contamination in
the event ofbreaka e.

Satisfactoryl CRIT/MAJI Additional Comments
Unsatisfactory MIN/OBS

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

STORAGE: CLEANING

Page 2 of 5



Food Process

Cleanin records available.
Cleanin schedule in lace and use recorded
Cleaning agents are stored separately from food

roducts.
Cleaning equipment cleaned and stored
a ro riatel and se aratel fromfood.
Only approved chemicals used and current hard

copy MSDS's available (& 5 years from issue
date,
Cleaning procedures followed with detergent
and hot water, rinse, sanitise, air d

Toilets clean as per cleaning schedule with

se arate e ui ment.
A ro riatecleanin e ui mentin lace.

Satisfactoryl
Unsatisfactory

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

CRITIMAJI
MIN/OBS

Additional Comments

PREMISES & EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

Food Process

Shop and equipment designed to minimise food
safet hazards and cleanable.
Ade uate size of stora e area
Food equipment in working order and
acce table condition.
Condition of refrigerators, freezers and coolroom
a ro riate.
Adequate artificial lighting over work surfaces
and clean.
Extraneous matter control (no rust, flaking paint
etc in lace.
Structurally sound no cracks/damage floors,
walls, coving ceilings —glass, precautions
a ainst breaka e.
Adequate mechanical ventilation over cooking
a liances and last cleaned b contractor.
Fit out materials a ro riate.

Satisfactoryl CRIT/MAJI Additional Comments
Unsatisfactory MIN/OBS

Walls and floors are made of a
cleanable material.

New equipment was getting installed

durin the ins ection.

New facility

Exhaust fan was been installed during

the ins ection.

PERSONNEL
Food Process

Cuts / wounds covered with coloured,
waterproof bandaids & disposable gloves worn

over banda es.
Personal items stored separately from food
areas.
Protective & appropriate & clean clothing worn

hair contained.
No jewellery (except wedding bands, watches
and slee er earrin s
Polic coverin visitors to remises and in use.
Sufficient hand wash facilities, accessible,

p t' t tt te~tt " ttt
vailable.

Record of illness ke t and olic understood.

Satisfactoryl
Unsatisfactory

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

US

N/A

CRITIMAJI
MIN/OBS

Additional Comments

No hand wash ba
heraftnd will h
andled.
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APPROVED SUPPLIERS
Food Process

A roved su lier list available.
Onl a roved su liers are used
Approved food suppliers'greement form or
HACCP certificates available from all current
suppliers.

Satisfactoryl
Unsatisfactory

N/A

N/A

N/A

CRIT/MAJI Additional Comments
MIN/OBS

PEST CONTROL

Food Process

Premises est roofed
No si ns of infestation
Pest control contractor's licence current and
available.
Pest control contractor's public liability certificate
current and available.
Pest control contractor service reports available
which include details of level of pest activity,

name, dilution rates, quantities and batch
numbers of esticides used.
Current, dated and detailed pest control site
ma available on site.
Bait stations are numbered and secured
Records of pest sighting / monitoring reports
corn leted when re uired.

Only approved pest control chemicals used and
current hard copy MSDS's available (& 5 years
from issue date .

Satisfactoryl CRIT/MAJI
Unsatisfactory MIN/OBS

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Additional Comments

CALIBRATION —2 POINTS

Food Process

Records maintained on hot calibration of all

thermometers available on premises. (Hot
calibration: 100'C a 1 C
Records maintained on cold calibration of all

thermometers available on premises. (Cold
calibration: O'C a 1'C
Records of corrective actions when re uired.

Tem erature au e calibration.

Satisfactoryl CRIT/MAJI Additional Comments
Unsatisfactory MIN/OBS

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

VERIFICATION & CORRECTIVE ACTION

Food Process

Confirmation that the CCP's kept under control
and checked by food safety supervisor or
mana er.
Corrective actions to ensure that CCP has been
brou ht under control.

Satisfactoryl CRIT/MAJI
nsa rs ac or-

N/A

N/A

Additional Comments
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Effective review/verification of food safety
s stem conducted on a weekl basis.

N/A
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ENERGY EFFICIENCY {ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING AND POWER) - INSTALLATION

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that:

a) The works have been inspected during construction and have been completed in accordance with the

nominated Standards of Performance.

b) I am a properly qualified person and have a good working knowledge of the relevant codes and standards

referenced above. (My qualifications and accreditations are listed below)

Relevant qualifications and accreditations: 6t-

c) The information contained in this statement is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Name: Sf'l 4 PI&QbDG
Company. S& t4t QQ.~ Et ~(
Address; 'L7 H P R.Q - RP AP E

Phone No. Fax No.

Signature Date
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ENERGY EFFICIENCY (HOT WATER SUPPLY) - INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that:

a) The works have been inspected during construction and have been completed in accordance with the
nominated Standards of Performance.

b) l am a properly qualified person and have a good working knowledge of the relevant codes and standards
referenced above. (My qualifications and accreditations are listed below)

Retevant qualifications and accreditations: 4 i Cr=~c.E4 PE.~Ad I ~E
Ark'R F rri t-P AX F

c) The information contained in this statement is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Name: ~A~& g ~~~ur c~
Company. o~~~«-~ Pr ~War~& PT f 41 b
Address: I 3 CA&-4tsT~Wc w & i &A@a
Phone No. O0-ti t Mo i 'if'ax No.

Qk to lo
Date



Frenkies Number
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GLAZING ~ INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that:
a) The works have been inspected during construction and have been completed in accordance with thenominated Standards of Performance.

b) l am a properly qualified person and have a good working knowledge of the relevant coreferenced above. (My qualifications and redit ti ns are listed below)
Retevent queliTications end eccrediteti ons:

c) The information contained in this statement is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Name:

Company

Address:

Phone No.
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LIGHTING (GENERAL) - INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that:

a) The works have been inspected during construction and have been completed in accordance with the

nominated Standards of Performance.

b) I am a properly qualified person and have a good working knowledge of the relevant codes and standards

referenced above. (My qualifications and accreditations are listed below)

Relevant qualifications and accreditattons: ~ T gC
P r4

c) The information contained in this statement is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Name: i 6P8S4 H~E'.6 SC)A
Company. SS"d i 8 r-v C

Address: LV fV OP R. R P'4
C%'hone

No. Fax No.

Signature Date
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VENTILATION (GENERAL) ~ INETALLATION CERTIFICATE

j
Pro)sctNsllie

Address

Part of Building to ba certified

Franiiies lYumbsr

Shop 4, 9-15 Central Avenue leanly MS ky 2095

Shop 4

I hemby cerbfy !hei.

4) fhe worirs have bsen insieried during consuucgon and have leos cmnpleled in accontance with'.he

nominated Standards of Performance.

)
hteasure andlor

Von lit sam (go n sr sr!

!a!ance

F4 5ib) and AS 1888 2 -1991

b) i am a prcperiy quakfed person and have a good vmrking knowledge of tie relevant oxfes and standards

referenced above. (Viy qualiT!cagons arid acrverlitagons are listed b "lovr)

H clevent qusgficarkrns and accmdi!afions:
Fr- yw'~2. r'c

'~r-~rprqr'

glor i 3

c) Yhe infonllaiimi con!a!1ed Ifl 11th siatenisrt is bue and a curate to!he best of my knowhdge.

Company. ical~ r,g&+ l»rivsvsr'Cr VC-.
Addrsss~yc& /-.7 v v ii I v I H i 4 w JM

Phonelaw~C'ri yy -~'2 l&4 /3 Fmwrvo,:c~~~ y 2 ~~&~( sir ofcivyC'.Ccr i. 'rc'


